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Provided, however, that any compapy organized under
the provisions of this act shall be and is hereby placed
under the supervision of the state comumissioner of in-
surance, to whom the secretary of the company shall
make annual reports, setting forth the business and do-
lngs of said company.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 128

An act to amend section eight, chapter thirty-one, general lawa
1891, relating to tax levy for funding bonds,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Amend section eight, chapter thirty-one,
general laws 1891, by striking out the words “one-tenth
(1-10)* where it appears in the second line of said sec-
tion )aud ingerting in lien thereof the words “two-tenths
2-10).”

( Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1893.

CHAPTER 129.

An act to amend chapter thivty-six of the general laws of the
state of Minnesota, for the year one thousand eight hundred and
ningty one, entifled: An act to establish a uniform standard of
admisgion to the bar of this state.and to punish peraons violaling
the provisions of this act.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SEcTIoN 1. That scction five of chapter thirty-six of
the general laws of the stute of Minnesota for the year
A. D, 1891, be and the same is hereby amended by strik-
ing out the words and figures “five dollars ($5.00)” in
1the second line of said section five. apd inserting in lieu
thereof the words and figures “fifteen dollars (315.00).”

And by adding at the end of said section the following
words: *“The secretary of said board shall be allowed
such compensation for his services from the fees so re-
ceived as the said board shall determine.”

See. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893,
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